" OAK RID
SECTION 1, AREA |
ZONED R-12
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NO GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION 1S PERMITTED WITHIN 30" OF
THE EXISTING CEMETARY PER SECTION (6.118{c) OF THE
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS EXCEPT AS APPROVED IN A WAIVER
PETITION
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ORETENTION.
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~ SHEET INDEX :

NOTE:

CON-SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE
DIRELCTED DOWM & AWAY FROM
ADRJOINING PROPERTY ¢ STREETS.
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL DIRECT
BURIED CARBLE, TYPE UFH8 (I
SINGLE CONDUCTOR IN PVC FROM
LIGHTS TO BUILDING PANEL.
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HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL POINTS oo

NO. NORTHING EASTING

— BM

42R5 | 548,777.06 1,260,360 .97

ELEV. ﬂ 43R5
39154

Q.

42Re | 546822.09 1,260,340.65

Q
é)
g
&
s R

389.02 ” 4%!;!

Cl

GENERAL. NOTES :

BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

§ \ f. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED A MINIMUM OF 42" COVER
188 W HPS

FULL CUTOFF 2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD
LIGHT FIXTURE COUNTY DESIEN MANUAL, VOLUME IV, i.e, STANDARD

SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

3. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOIWN FROM
BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL
NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND
MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANTY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO
CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TEST PIT EXISTING UTILITIES AT LEAST
FIVE (5) DATS BEFORE STARTING WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS TO
VERIFY THEIR LOCATION AND ELEVATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY #F LOCATION OF UTILITIES 1S
OTHER THAN SHOIWN.

5. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT
LEAST FIVE DATS BEFORE STARTING WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS:

LIGHTING DETAIL 4P TELEPHONE 5735 e

HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTILITIES 410-992-22366

NOT TO SCALE

' "~ SOON
\ / \\
PROF. PRIVATE

T e
-

AN

ATET CABLE LOCATION DIVERSION 410-393-3555
BALTIMORE GAS ¢ ELECTRIC CO. 410-665~0I123
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 4|0-53|-5533
HOWARD COUNTY CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 410-215~-(880
DIVISION (24 HOURS NOTICE PRIOR TO

COMMENCEMENT OF WORK)

6. ALL INLETS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HOWARD
COUNTY STANDARDS.

7. ALL PIPE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE INVERT ELEVATIONS.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A JOINT IN ALL SEWER MAINS
WITHIN 2'-0" OF EXTERIOR MANHOLE WALLS.

9. PROFILE STATIONS SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO CONFORM TO
PLAN DIMENSIONS.

c APQON o N IONO PIPE SHALL BE LAID UNTIL LINES OF EXCAVATION HAVE BEEN
N N BROUGHT TO SUBGRADE.
.
! RN || TRASH PICKUP 1S PRIVATE FOR THIS SITE,
' .
AN RN ™ 2ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE
- NOTED.

iI3.ALL STORM DRAIN PIPE BEDDING SHALL BE AS SHOWN IN DETAIL
G2.0! {TRENCH IN ROCK OR TRENCH IN EARTH AS DETERMINED BY
FIELD CONDITIONS) IN VOL. IV OF HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL
UNLE556OTHERHISE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER OR AS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS.

14 THE DEVELOPER 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACQUISITION OF ALL
EASEMENTS, RIGHTS AND/OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY THAT MAY BE REGUIRED
FOR THE SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES, STORM WATER
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AND THE DISCHARGE OF STORM WATER ONTO OR
ACROSS ADJACENT OR DOWNSTREAM PROPERTIES INCLUDED IN THIS
PLAN. HE IS ALSO RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACGQUISITION OF ALL
EASEMENTS, RIGHT AND/OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY THAT MAY BE RERUIRED
FOR GRADING AND/OR WORK ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES INCLUDED IN
THIS PLAN,

I5FOR THE EXALT LOCATION AND DEPTH OF THE EXISTING WATER AND
SEWER MAINS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DIG TEST PITS AT THE
CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.

6. ALL EXISTING ON-SITE EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE MODIFIED OR
REPLACED IN ORDER TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ZONING SECTION 134, AND ALL PROPOSED ON-SITE EXTERIOR LIGHTING
Sgé#LOBE IN COMPLIANCE WiTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SAME ZONING
S ION

7. THERE ARE NO FLOOD PLAINS OR WETLANDS ON THIS SITE.
(8. PARKING APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING SECTION 133.D.8.

9. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACIITY iS PRIVATELY OWNED AND
MAINTAINED.

20. THIS PROJECT 1S EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200
OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION BECAUSE
IT WiLL DISTURE LESS THAN 40,000 SF OF FORESTED AREA ON A SINGLE
PARCEL AND WAS SUBMITTED PRIOR TO DECEMBER 17, 200I.

21, THIS SITE IS LISTED IN THE MARYLAND HISTORICAL TRUST SITE NO.
HO-432, OLD GUILFORD BAPTIST CHURCH.

22. THIS SITE PLAN CONFORMS TO THE FIFTH EDITION OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.

23. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITHTHE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY
SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

24 THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD
COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH 1S BASED UPON THE MARTLAND
STATE PLANE COORDINATE STYSTEM. HO. CO. MONUMENTS 42R5 ¢ 42Re

25. WATER 1S PUBLIC (CONTRACT 178-IW)
SEWER 1S PUBLIC (CONTRACT &09NES)

26. A TRAFFIC STUDY PREPARED BY RICHARDSON ENGINEERING, LLC WAS
AFPPROVED DECEMBER 27, 2001.

Y

SHEET |
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SITE PLAN & DETAILS.
LANDSCAPE FLAN.

27. FIELD RUN TOPO TAKEN FROM SURVEY BY C. MILLER OCT. 2C0i.

GRADING ¢ SEDIMENT CONTROL FLAN.
SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS.
BTORMNATER MANAGMENT FLAN & DETAILS
DA. MAF, PROFILES ¢ SITE DETAILS
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SITE ANALYSIS DATA :

[. Total Area of Lot : 1.472 AC. +/-
Limit of Dieturbance : 032 AC. +/-
2. Purpose of this SDP: Parking Lot Expansion and To Restrip Existing Lot
Existing Use : CHURCH & ADULT DAY CARE :
Proposed Use : CHURCH ¢ ADULT DAY CARE
3. Owner/Developer : ALBERTA GARY MEMORIAL
UNETED METHODIST CHURCH
9405 GUILFORD RD.
COLUMBIA, MD 21046

4. Existing Zoning : R-12
5. Bxisting Building : 4,786 SF
Proposed Building : NO BUILDING ADDITION 1S PLANNED
AT THS TIME.
6. Required Setbacks : Front: 30'
Side: 75
Rear: 30

Use Other Than Structure: 20
7. Parking Computations : Existing Parking not striped.
Number of Parking Spaces Required :
10O Seats @ 1/3 Seats = 33 SPACES
Number of Parking Spaces Provided : 4| Spaces
{Inc. 2 HC Spaces).
8. Open Space : 44842 SF/ 64102 SF = 70%
9. Floor Area Ratio : 4786 SF / 4102 SF = 0.07
|C. Applicable DPZ Ref. : BA Case No. Ol-16E Granted August 8, 200
i The Conditional Use shall apply only to the proposed use as described
in the petition and as depicted on the Cenditional Use plan submitted on
March 14, 200! with the petition, or as may be revised by the Beard, and
not to any other activities, uses, or structures on the Pr .

2.  The Petitioner shall immediately provide o landscaping bufter of the
type required by the Howard County Landscope Maorual along the border
of the parking lot facing the homes in the Oak Ridge Homeownner's Assoc.

3. The Petitioner shalt only expand the parking iot in accordance with an
opproved Site Development Plan, and with approval by the Boord of
Appeals for an expansion of a non—conforming use.

4, The Petitioner shall connect to public water and sewer by

Janvary 14, 2002.

WP-00-103 Per Section 16.15%aXiX) Granted June 30, 2000
[. The stadirkay shail be designed in corrﬁlli?ance with the R-i2 Zoning
Regulations and Zoning Section 128 A{IXb). Ths Division suggests one
of the following options: [} eliminate the stairway af the end of the ramp,
or 2) design the stairway in compliance with the required setback aliowed
Zoning Section [2B.A(IXD), or 3) eliminate the parcel line by recording a
deed to remove the kne ardd merge the two existing parcels per Section
16.1020) of the Subdivision Regulations.
2. The applicant shail submit 1o the Department of Planning and Zoening
a copy of tha amended waiver exhbit which addresses changes in
design of the stairkway prier to applying for the building permit application.
A copy of the approved design shdll be a record/Hle copy with the
waiver petition file and shall be submitted with the builkling permit opplication
WP 02-74 Per Section 16.118(¢), withdrawn 4/2002
H. Al site lighting to conform with Section i34 of .
the Howard County Zoning Reguiations.
12. Existing Cemetary To Remain Undisturbed
13. Landscape obligations for this site and surety amount of $8,820.00 shall be
posted with the Developers Aagreement.
14, Board of Appeals Approval for this project granted it 2, 2002
for Modification to existing Order BA Cl-16E under Case BA 02-09C.
Subject to the Following:
I. Conditional Use shall apply only to the proposed parking lot expansion
as described in the petition and as depicted on the Conditional Use Plan
submitted on February 25, 2002 with the petition, or as moy be revised by
the Board, and nto to any other activities, uses, or structures on the property.
2.The Petitioner shall install landscaping meeting the Type D landscape
butfer requirements instead of the required l’%_.n:.w.a C landscape bufter along
the east properiy line.
3. Lighting shall be directed down and away From adjoining properties and streets

DATE NO. REVISTON

OWNER/DEVELOPER
ALBERTA GARY MEMORTAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
9405 GUILFORD ROAD -~
COLUMBIA. MARYLAND 21046
Attn: REV. JACK A. FITZGERALD 301-498-7879

PROJECT: ALBERTA GARY MEMORIAL UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH PARKING LOT ADDITION

TITLE

SITE PLAN & DETAILS

Ruchardson Engineering, LLC

730 ¥W. Padonig Road

ADDEESS CHART

Cockeysvil e, Maryland 21030
Phore: 410-560-1502 Fax: 410-560-0827

LOT/PARCEL* STREET ADDRESS

CHECKED BY: PCR

326 & 328 9405 GUILFORD ROAD

DESIGNED BY: PCR

DRAWN BY: BLB

PROJECT NO.: 01048
PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
SUBDIVISION NAME SI'E‘ION/AR_EA LOT/PARCEL .
w EL. . 520 DATE: 5/20/2002
PLAT » QR L/F BLOCK = ZONING TAX/ZONING MAP | ELECTION DIST CENSUS TRACT R
98/119 & 203/195 16 £-12 4 6TH 6061.03 SCALE: AS SHOWN
WATER CODE £-14 SEWER CODE 6200400 DRAWING NO. 1 OF 6
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. \ ,
SCHEDULE A o S R \\ HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL POINTS s
PERIMETER LANDSCARPE EDGE D Relo \ . S : %7 o
ADIACENT TO] NON RES. TO DUMPSTER Ny A NO. | NORTHING EASTING ELEV. ?4\'( 4R
CATECORT ROADWATS RESIDENTIAL \ RN RN 42RS | 54877106 | 136036097 391 54
tmic’:i;;?ﬁowwaw = . - \\ N \ . N32] AN
n N -
FRONTAGE/PERIMETER 105 208 lo %':Ebf ,:iRRT TREE N // \\ o, eI >
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION o hN / \ 42R6 | 546822.09 136034065 389.02 1 —2 SR
(YES NO. LINEAR FEET) =
ﬁ Cl
CREDIT FOR WALL FENCE OR BERM o o 8 EX. LEYLAND dvPrRUS A - Sl
(YES NO. LINEAR FEET) & TALL TO REMAIN . B 2
23 LEYLAND CYPRUS | A% o uIVFbag S MONI TORING
NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED . _x |308@ , - % 5
SHADE TREES 1/40'=3 1/40'=8 [/40'=0 = © STATION
EVERGREEN TREES o 1/10'=3} o 2 EX. FLOWERING C o & @
SHRUBS 1/4'=26 o) I/4'=3 PEAR > g BLEN = =~ o
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED vos I1/2" TO REMAIN K 20 NST
SHADE TREES 2 & " nann o G g =\ [
EVERGREEN TREES 4 23 o Vi
OTHER TREES (2: SUBSTITUTION) . S %
SHRUBS (10: SUBSTITUTION) 6 o FENCED %4 K Ao Volmegoauseh R
e
* CREDIT FOR ONE EXIST. SHADE TREE N o3 8352 “ Y/
w2 EVERGREEN TREES SUBSTITUTED FOR |0 SHRUBS N 5 o
+*CREDIT FOR 2 EX. MINOR DECIDUOUS TREES SUBSTITUTED FOR | TREE N < ’
CREDIT FOR ONE EXISTING TREE - UNTI NGTON
»exnd EVERGREENS ARE EXISTING ~—
_ , S, T VICINITY MAP
Tree Planting Detall Not To Scale N SCALE: ['=2000
PLMT%I’;G SOIL N N 35 DEVELOPER'S/BUILDERS CERTIFICATE
MIXTU ~
OBSERVAT|ON \ % OS& I/WNE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ACCORDING
*12 GAUGE 66 CAP ‘\ % ~ TC THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD
WIRE, TWISTED .O 2y — '{y\ 7‘6&“\\ COUNTY LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AND EXECUTED ONE
iggggDmgHTg ILJA:LT&?CFTURER‘S % \i Sy R TEAR GUARENTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TC THE DEPARTMENT OF
DIRECTIONS ROOT o DN 55) N, N . PLANNING AND ZONING.
STAKE BALL CONC. INL P P A u S AN ~ @
Steking Plan DELECTR. ™5 —or. OB Chat, 2 piufll ) 12 May 2002
BO NOT CUT Not To Scale SD.4.55 . P ~ NAME DATE |

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREFPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION
16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANQSC;P#N& HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE
DEV. AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,920.00% THIS SURETY 1S BASED ON IO SHADE
TREES AT 1200.00 EACH, 27 EVERGREEN TREES AT 350.00 EACH AND & SHRUBS @ $30.00.

THE OWNER, TENTANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
MAINTENANCE OF THE REGUIRED LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS
AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN
GOOD GROWING CONDITION, ADN WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS
TQ ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER
REGUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE FPERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION,
AND WHEN NECESSARY, REFPAIRED OR REFLACED.

CENTRAL LEADER _\

{3y 2" X 2" OAK STAKES
WITH DOUBLE *12 GALV.
WIRE GUYS TWISTED AND
ENCASED IN REINFCRCED
RUBBER HOSE ARQUND
TREE TRUNK.

SOIL MIX TO MATCH LEVEL
OF 3SO0IL IN NURSERY

al_oll

REMOVE ANY COVERING ™
FROM TOP OF ROOT BALL—

i CLEARANCE

R 35 T e R
el s CLEAR OF TRUNK A o \\\\\Thesaf&*\;Amad‘tg resents Hhe omount ho-\ummoeaaogu‘s Agrzemen{'%tc Yo
R 564\ Amwmw=""% N heslsigns mode 1o She mtcr 0% r%aireal Plantings. Tre aumbpes of plarnts shall'oe as
PLANTING SO'W El: i 6.47\} ~ NN N\ ShownTiathe Qlant LSt
AS SPECIFIED : BIORETENTION |} ~ N 6 PROP. LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUMS |
AREA X7 » ' > N

PLACE ON LOW MOUND —

6'-0" MIN; OR
MIN. 2-5 TIMES

| B-0" MINIMUM

—7

TREE PAVING
NOT. 10 SCALE

SCHEDULE B
PARKING LLOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING
NUMBER OF VISITOR PARKING SPACES 28 DATE INQ. REVISION
NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED 2 OWNER/DEVELOPER
NUMBER OF TREES PROVIDED 5 ALBERTA GARY MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SHADE TREES 9405 GUILFORD ROAD
OTHER TREES (2: SUBSTITUTION) O
5 COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046
NUMBER OF ISLANDS REQUIRED .
NUMBER OF ISLANDS PROVIDED 1/2005F =4 - o> Attn: REV. JACK A. FITZGERALD 301-498-7879
T o7 — : PROJECT:
NHC;I : s Qrfo a& INSTALLED / ) : ALBERTA GARY MEMORIAL UNITED
2 4 kgo FROM MAIN T -
/?/ PROPERT"M/ TN AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND METHODIST CHURCH PARKING LOT ADDITION
7 27 f - P \ APPROVED FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORPANCE TITLE
,,' — ; © //” \\ WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAFPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITURIONS OR
! i Yy / e . RELOCATION OF REQUIRED FPLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT FPRIOR REVIEIW AND APPROVAL
! » (OT e FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED
.," ;' & -Q! /,” LANDSCAFPE PLAN MAYT RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY
' ! . e UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTIED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE
I ; { I! ! e TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATIONS., . . .
o T T | ! /,//,
B s ca Richardson Eng J
##### ‘ . L ANT LiST wcharason Engineering, LLC
P | arr.| 3YM.| BOTANICAL NAME - COMMON NAME REMARKS 730 W. Padonia Road
/,,f’ 2 P GUERCUS PALUSTRIS PiIN OAK 2 1/2"-3" CAL. Cockeysviile. Maryland 23030
- T 4 WP | PINUS STROBUS WHITE PINE 6—-8' HT. _ CHECKED BY: PCR
I APPROVED: DEPARTUENT OF PLANNING AND ZoMNG — =T Ol & [ WA | VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM| 30-36" HT
T 25 LC CUPPRESSOCTYPARIS LEYLANDI LETLAND CYPRUS &-8 HT. DESIGNED BY: PCR
, e GRAPHEIC = Al I
2%25 ;& ot P ‘ 80 40 20 0 40 DRAWN BY: BLB
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION & o | e - 50 20 10 20 60 PROJECT NO.: 01048
/ ___________ - : PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
_ 4 ‘/7 & ’ | SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL " DATE: 5/20/2002
§cmzr,mwsmu F LAND DEVELOPMENT 7 BATE , N/ A 264329 e b
o PLAT = OR L/F BLOCK * ZONING o | TAX/ZONING MAP | ELECTION DIST CENSUS TRACT SCALE: 1%= 20’
EW Pfyfo2 98/119 ¢ 2037195 | 16 g-12 42 6TH 6061 .03 .
= H WATER CODE SEWER CODE
% ECYOR 3"% DATE . £-14 5200400 DAT DRAWING NO. 2 OF &
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Licenses and Permits.

measures or devices.
entrance. I Week

not to be worked. | doy

I SN SNV

EALVANIZSP GONG.
Mrl-. FIPE CAF

HiNGE asEE OETAIL ADOVES® -

SALVANIZED 2°8
HETAL STILE

Find grade for parking lot.
Construct curb, install base paving and fine grade and
permanently stabilize the site.
Hith permissison from the Sediment Control Inspector, instail
Bioretention facility and landscaping. | week

10. With the approval of Howard County sediment control inspector,
remove all sediment and erosion control devices and permanently
stabilize any remaining area

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION
I. Obtain a Grading Permit through the Department of Inspections

2. Notify Howard County Sediment Control Division,
(4i0-312-1855) at least 48 hours prior to beginning work.
Clear and grub for sediment and erosion conirol
install silt fence and stabilized construction

Notify Howard County Sediment Control Division inspectcr
upen completion of said installation.

With the approval of Howard County Sediment Controf
Division Inspector, clear and grub remainder of site. | day
Rough grade site and temporarily stabilize any areas

I day

| week
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ELEVATION VIEW

BY THE DEVELOPER

BEFORE BEGINNING THE PRGQJECT.
CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALl DBEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION
WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TQ THEIS PLAN AND THAT ANY
RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTIQN
PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A
CEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING
PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND ERQSION

PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTIONS B8Y THE HOWARD SOIL

I ALSO AUTHORIZE

DEVELOPER
BY THE ENGINEER:

CONTROL REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL

CM&FMN

I CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN OF EROSION AND SEDIMENT

BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE QF THE SITE
CONDITIONS ANB THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL

.

23W1 o2

DATE

AND WORKABLE PLAN

E7Y 2

"ENGINEER

DATE

REVIEWED FOR HOWARD SCD AND MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS
-

N TION SERVICES
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS AB) R SOIL ERQSION AND SEDIMENT

CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIC CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

¥-36og

HGARD SOIL™ CONSERVATION DISTRICT

ROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

X
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GENERAL NOTES

. A minmum of 48 hours notice must be given to the Howard County Department of inspections,
Licenses and Permits, Sediment Control Division prier to the start of any construction 410~2{3~(855 .

2. Ali vegetative and structural practices are o be installed according te the provisions of this plan
and oare to be in conformance wWith the 1994 MARYLAND STANDPARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SOIL. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL and revisions thersto.

3. Following intial soit disturbance or redisturbance, permanent or temporary stabilization shall be
completed within: a) 7 colendar days for all perimeter sediment control structures, dikes,
perimeter slopes and all slopes greater than 3:, b) |4 days as to all other disturbed or graded areas
on the project site.

4. All sediment traps/basire shown must be fenced and Warning sigre posted arcund their perimeter in
accordance with Vaol. |, Chapter 7, of the HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, Storm Drainage.

5. All disturbed areas must be stabilized within the time pericd spacified above in occordance with the
1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL tor permanent seeding, sod, tempeorary seeding, and mulching Sec. & .

Temporary stabiization with mulch alone can only be done when recommended seeding dates do not
allow for proper germination and estabfishment of grasses.

&. All sediment conirol structures are to remain in place and are to be maintained in operative
condition uniil permission for their removal has been obtained from the Howard County Sediment
Control Inspector.

N 7. Site Analysis:
\\\\ Total Area of Site 63980 SF / |47 Acres
\ Area Disturbed 13,935 SF / 032 Acres
‘. Area to be roofed or paved 102341 SF / 024 Acres
AN Area to be vegetatively stabilized 3594 SF / O.08 Acres
N Total Cut 466 Cu. yds
N ™~ Total Fill O Cu. yds

— — Qffsite waste/borrow area location- A site with a currently active grading permit.
&. Any sediemt-control practice which is disturbed by grading activity for placement of utilities must be
repaired on the same day of dsturbance. ’

N9. Additional sediment control must be provided, if deemed necessary by the Howard County Sediment

! control inspector,

iO. On all sites with disturbed areas in excess of 2 acres, approval of the inspection agency shall be
requested upon completion of installation of perimeter erosion and sediment controls, but before
proceeding wWith any other earth disturbance or grading. Other building or grading inspection
approvals may not be autherized until this initial cpproval by the inspection agency is made.

Il. Trenches for the construction of utilities is mited to three pipe lengths or that which shall be

- back~tfilled and stabilized within one working day, whichever is shorter.

DESIGN NOTES:

ALTERNATE MOUNTABLE CEMENT
CONCRETE CURB SECTIONS MAY BE
USED WHERE SIDEWALKS ARE NOT
CURRENTLY RERD OR REASONABLY

ANTICIPATED.
HHOWARD CO. DETAIL R-3.01)
o 7”
1 ! —6“ T ” 1 6 1 Frl
- 1 “ =
Ky 134 PER FT. e
= | 34’ PER FT. . - | REVERSE R s |
| | sLope 1 e | | sLore . ©
— - % - * F .:|\l
- -‘_ 4 4 & ‘?’ ’ . ~
o MIX 2 CONCRETE °, M ‘;D MIX Z‘CUNCRETE -
l r ~ « F < K.
Y PV | —
.__\—' 2 —2 &2
- SECTION SECTION -

6" COMBINATION
CURB ¢ GUTTER

NOT TO SCALE

REVISION

DATE  |No.
OWNER/DEVELGOPER

ALBERTA GARY MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
9405 GUILFORD ROAD

COLUMBTA, MARYLAND 21046
Attn: REV. JACK A. FITZGERALD 301-498-7879

PROJECT: AL BERTA GARY MEMORIAL UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH PARKING LOT ADDITION

TITLE

GRADING & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

W

Richardson Engneering, LLC

——

v

S o

N

730 W. Padonia Road
~ ._,Ago Cockeysville. Maryland 21030
— Phona: 410-560-1502 Fax: 410-560-0827

CHECKED BY: PCR

e el

DESIGNED BY: PCR

DRAWN BY: BLB

80

PROJECT NOD.: 01048
PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL s
» B . 20 DATE: 5/20/2002
PLAT = OR L/F BLOCK = ZONING TAX/ZONING MAP | ELECTION DIST CENSUS TRACT SCALE: 1%= 20’
96/119 ¢ 203/195 | 16 R-12 4 6TH 6061. 03 -
WATER CODE g-14 SEWER CODE 5200400 DAT DRAWING NO. 3 OF &

FILE NO. SDP- 02-056




Table 25 Permanent Seeding for Low Maintenance Areas

ATURAL RESOU ION SERVICES

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS
CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOCIL CONSERVATION DISTRIC

D SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT

T.

DATE

SOIL ERGSION AND SEDIMENT

ECT

20.0 STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS

FOR VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION

pETAAORARIG GOUWNGEY CONTROU H@EYAID 24 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

42

Slope Steepness

ST+ Fenoe Design Criterig

RESIST DETERICRATION FROM ULTRAVIOLET EXFOSURE.

MAY BE USED AS A NURSE CROP FOR MID-SUMMER PERMANENT SEEDINGS. ADD 10 LBS./AC. TO THE PERMANENT SEEDING MIX.

IN ADBITION, CLASSES A THROUGH E SHALL HAVE A 0.01 CM./SEC. MINIMUM PERMEABILITY WHEN
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MSMT 507, AND AN APPARENT MINIMUM ELONGATION OF 20 Z

Flatter than 50:
5011 +o 10:1
10:1 +o 511

5:1 to 331

3:1 to 211

2:t and steepsr

Note

unlimited. In these oreas o slit fance may ba the only perimeter control

required.

1

WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GRAB TENSILE STRENGTH REQUIREMENTS LISTED ABOVE.

CLASS F GEOTEXTILE FABRICS FOR SILT FENCE SHALL HAVE A 50LB./IN. MIN. TENSILE STRENGTH
AND A 20LB./IN. MIN.TENSILE MODULES WHEN TEST IN ACCORDANCE WiTH MSMT 509. THE
MATERIAL SHALL ALSO HAVE A 0.3 GAL./FT./MIN. FLOW RATE AND 75/ MIN, FILTERING EFFICIENCY
WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MSMT 322,

GEOTEXTILE FABRICS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF SILT FENCE SHALL RESIST DETERIORATION
FROM ULTRAVIOLET EXPOSURE. THE FABRIC SHALL CONTAIN SUFFICIENT AMOUNTS OF

ULTRAVIOLET RAY INHIBITORS AND STABILIZERS TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 12 MONTHS OF

EXPECTED USABLE CONSTRUCTION LIFE AT A TEMPERATURE RANGE OF O TO 120 DEGREES F.

SECTION |- VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS
PLANT HARDINESS ZONE 6b i. Wood Celluiose Fiber Mulch (WCFM) =Y o 3]
: A Site Preparation ' — BERM (SEE DETAIL )
MiX SEED MIX PLANTING SITE USDA RECOMMENDED PLANTING DATES i Install erosion and sediment . a. WCFM shall consist of speciolly prepared wood cellulose processed into a uniforem  fibrous B .
. control structures (either temporary or permanent) such os : 21|54 et 50" MINIWGIM
(USE CERTIFIED MATERIAL iF AVAILABLE] 00 CONDITIONS :gg" 1 -1 ore oz lan- 1o | o diversions, grade stobilization structures, berms, wuterwaysr:-lgr Sesment control basins. physical state. /7
- - - - - - - . . " . __...-"“'d—"_"“'\.
LBS/AC. SQ.FT. ZONES 5/15 6/1 8/14 | 7/3t | 101 10/15 | 11715 i. Perform allgrading operations ot right angles to the slope. Fing!groding and shaping is not B. :;i;gprsiggg b:°|g¥e& gf':cei'l?lu‘i; cv?gﬁg;?ngpgggg: gyfeﬂ:g tz?fcﬁ'?\%;;ag:rg;%‘ ;ﬂLE;?VIdE an __A___ﬁ ,/ﬁWAVEHENT
usuclly necessary for temporary seeding. W; COTEXTILE CLASS 'C'—/ \O;‘— EARTH FILL
- - - M . P ——
1 TALL FESCUE (7513, 150 3.4 MOIST TO DRY 5b X X A ii. Schedule required soil tests to determine soitamendment composition and application rates ¢. WCFM.including dye, shall contain no germination or growth inhibiting factors. - ) OR BETTER p wogew PIPE AS NECESSARY
ANADA BLUEGRASS (1000 for sites having disturbed area over 5 acres . ; B589.02 MINEMUM 6% DF 27-3“ AGGREGATE
EEN%C KYL BLUEGRASS o 6a X X g : d. W(i‘iFIM mt;!:grlols ?hglt b‘ﬁ mcnyfacture;:l and precessed in sugh a rgannarttr;at thedwocz;:lm a EXISTIN OVER LENGTH AND WIDTH OF
‘), . . . cellulose fiber mulch will Femain in uniform  suspension in water under agitation and will blen GROUND
REDTOP (50 B. Soi Amendments (Fertilizer and Lime Specifications) \fnrith seec{l},I fftrt“izlir and otgmer additives tol_ fott'_rlr:: ?1 hgmoger}e&as sltérry? t‘fhe mtélch muiie;_iol shall T PR;:;UEQURE
6b X X i. Soil tests must be performed to determine the excct rotios and application raotes for bath lime orm 5 oletier-fixe grotnd COver, on applicalian, having malsiure absorplion dnd pefcolgtion EEE—
and fertilizer on sitesp having disturbed oreas over & acres. Soil anal;gis magy be performed by the properties and shali cover and hokl grass seed in contact with the soll without intibiting the
: . h 5 ; growth of the grass seedlings.
Ta X X University of Maryland or ¢ recognized cormmercigligboratory. Soil samples taken for
engineering purposes may 0"30 be used for chemical analyses. e. WCFM material shatt contain no elements or compounds at concentration itevels thot willbe 367 MINIMUM FENCE * 50 MINIMUM
7h X X ii. Fertiligers g;hullb;; lﬁiiform in cot;'npos{’ti%{}, {r%e ff‘[cnm;ina;]ﬁlf:lnd sgztitt]ablq for occurﬁe opp{iﬁaﬁon by phyto-toxic. —FERSPECTIVE VIEW POST LENGTH T LENGTH
approved equipment. Manure may be substituted tor fertiizer with prior approval from the f. WCFM t f to the followi hysical i ts: fi i 1 10" MIN.
5p X x B ?pp{'?prlate]. cpbﬁm;(:l {:utl;orltf.l):‘. ertilizers shallalibe defivered to the site fully lobeled occording m?n., dignrg:te‘:ogpg:?ximztelye 1 ?nr%t";;?-l &aisgliaorfeit‘jgeme%‘%’ :,3.? rc?:&t:t E:; :Egjr%cg‘:%ﬁ% 1gnd
2 !ég&égggg R%%UE%EQ?JSE (053/; HARD 150 34 Al:g:)SETRg'I% Ly wc:} rru?:tggpé?athee prgd?xc eerr llizer laws ond shaltbear the name, frade name eor trademcrk and water holding capacity of 907 minimum. FENCE PDST SECTION
FESCUE ) : . ) ] ] ] MINIMUM 20" ABOVE EXISTING
gl.-:%/‘(l')OP 05 DRY TO DRY 60 X X ii. I.iirpe mﬁeria{ssgl}alitbg Igrqgnd f{im?s’tone (h%dratled or burnt lime r!-.da% bf' Subts“mteg)imhkh Note: Only sterile straw mulch should be used in areas where one species of grass is desired. GROUND UNDTSTURBED PAVEMENT
* coniqing 4at leas - EOLG OXIdes icdalcium Ooxrde plus magnesium  oxige), imestone sholl be . X -
&b X X ground to such fineness that ot least 50% willpass through a *100 mesh sieve and 98-1007 wil G. Muching Seeded Areas - Muich shallbe cpplied to ali seeded areas immediately after seeding. EMBED GEOTEXTILE CLASS F GROUND
pass through a *20 mesh sieve. i. If grading is completed outside for the seeding season, muich along should be applied as A MINIMUM OF 8% VERTICALLY FENCE POST DRIVEN A .’§f;
3 TALL FESCUE {857, 125 2.9 MOIST TO DRY Sb X X c iv. Incorporote lime and fertifizer into the top 3 - 5" of sollby disking or other suitable means. g:ﬁ?::j::g :: ;@:0333;?; 3?611 mggémgggci%ﬂggﬁs?seedmg season refurms and seeding can be INTQ THE GROUMD %Ilgl”mg e” Invo PLAN VIEW ‘E 1
PERENNIAL RYEGRASS (102, 15 D4 Saadbed - b MIN.
KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS (51 10 .23 6a X X c. Preparation ii. When straw muich is used, it shallbe spread over dll seeded areas at the rate of 2 tons/acre. STANDARD SYNBCI t}
T Seedi Mulch shallbe apptied to a uniform loose depth of between ' and 2", Mulch applied shatl CROSS SECTION o) Y
&b X X 1. Temporary aeeding achieve a uniform distribution and depth so that the soiisurface is not exposed. i o mulch SECTION A
a. Se?{jbe? prepar?tior} shall cgnsisttof Iogsenin ﬁo{i:to a depth ;?f :['»"Ito 5" by meons of ?uidtqble anchoring tootis to be used, the rate should be increased to 2.5 tons/acre. . STATOAD STIEOL Construotion Specification
agriculturator construction equipment, such as disk harrows or chiselplows or rippers mounte iil. Wood cellul fiby d ich shallb lied at t d ight of 1.500 ibs.
7a X X on construction equipment. After the soilis loosened it should not be rolled or dragged smooth gire. The wood cellulose fber shallbe mixed with water, and the mixture shall contain a. —sr—— 1. Length - minimum of 50° (430" for single residence (ot
but left in the roughered condition. Sloped arees {(grecter than 3:1} shouid be tracked leaving the maximum  of 50 Ibs. of wood ceollilose fiber per 100 qaflons of water JOINING TWO ADJACENT SILT 5F
7 ¥ X surface in an irregular condition with ridges running porallel to the contour of the slope. ’ p 9 : TENGE SECTIONS 2. Width - 10 minimum shouid be flared ot the existing road to provide a turning
" " . adius.
o N y 0 b. Apply fertitizer and kme as prescribed on the plans. H. ?elgur]ing SECI:‘ Ml:‘;h t(ilgu[cti'l Ari"licr?o?ingf Mu:h a?%horing ?hdl I?'%iperfom;edéomwgﬂatsly f the Cons +1on Specifioations recte
60 82 MOIST TO DRY i ik _ gu § ek : ollowlng muic cation to mize loss wind or water. S may be done one o truo . ;
4 gﬁgwfﬁgguFEEsoguE @on eo o ¢. Incorporate lime and fertilizer into the top 3 - 5" of soitby disking or other suitable means. f°|°“-ng rnethod(::p (ksted by preference), depznd'ng upon size of area yqnd erosion hazerd: 3 o gfi?:gi L:O::?ri:&;;';?;ﬂ'p“p:;v:?o;*m?gcxyoﬁ:: :::u?:;s;:x}grm?l';r o
PERENNIAL RYEGRASS {207 15 .34 6a X X i. Permanent Seeding : . . : : . 1. Fence posta shall bs a minlmm of 367 leng driven 16° minivum Into the residences to use geotextile.
i. A mulch fonchonng tools is fo tructo)r_drgwn |r_|r_aglement designed tc; punch and anchor mulch into ground. ¥ood posts shall be 14" x 14" aquare tminimm) ocuts o 1% diameter
&b X % a. Minimum  soil conditions required for permanent vegetotive estabishment: Err:itesg dt:urftg(t:ferosmgé?umw?e te:ﬁip(r%er'ﬂccg:'ope'rsq&m:;}gfy_'s"":;zdeélf.le:!tg;?ng“'q'gg?fhigrg‘:g;:gg:'S {mintmum} round and ahall be of sound Quality hardwood. Steel posts will be 4. Stone - orushed aggregote (2¥ to 3:: or reclaimed or recycled concrete
1. SollpH shallbe between 6.0 and 7.0. should be used on the contour if possible. standard T or U section weighting not f(ess than 1.00 pond per |Tnear foct. x::::é:nf shal | be placed at lesst &7 deep over the length and width of the
5b X X E 2. Soluble salts shallbe less than 500 parts per milion (ppm). i Wood cellul fi : : - : )
(85x) 10 2.5 MOIST TO DRY ; h . s ; N . i. Wood cellulose fiber may be used for anchoring straw. The fiber binder shallbe applied ot a . Geote oned secur sach fence
° ;E:-QET;QIEASLC%%(EggAS;) R(5O;,:) 20 45 OIS f’ The isdml?!'-:a“ conto!? Ie:tss hml‘:'“ 407 ;‘“-Vt but enough fftne_gtrolnedmmuter '°’é>3qﬂ %ﬂlt plus cicyl net dry weight of 750 pougds/ucre‘ The wood celiulose fiber shallbe mixed with water, and the i. :fmlgl :1: mlm mgzveoﬂm mdogo-:-‘l’ mest +he fo??::!:IT 'T::eﬁl:;a 5. Surface Water — all surface water flowing to or diverted toward consfruction
PLUS CROWNVETCH OR 20 46 6a X X s‘;rg;ﬁ: lees ege;:PigCItg b: I?Jnte‘:l Ti?e:r: :ogg}c“”s';“?(;g?;ss;{ ?)'lus cleu);%e\goglr:i 'g el og::g{:;‘l: or mixture shall contain o maximum of 50 pounds of wood celllose fiber per 100 galions of water. or Gectextils Class Fs 9 requ entrances shalt be piped through the emtrance, maintaining positive drainage- Plpe
FLATPEA 20 46 4. Soil shall contain 1.54 minlln?num organic matter by weight. ‘ iii. Application of liquid binders should be heavier at the edges where wind catches mulch, such ) [neta) lod the the stabllized construction ety shail be protected with o
5. Soll must contain sufficient pore spoce to permit adequate root penetration. . o q . 9 4 kit . mountabte berm with 5:1 siopes and @ minimum of 6" of stone over the pipe. Plpe hos
&b ¥ % &. If these conditio A HN i ite. adding t A ired i d ith as in valieys and on crests of banks. The remainder of area shouid a_? eor uniform after binder Tensile Strangth 50 |bs/tn {min.) Tagt: MSMT 509 to be sized acoording to the drainage. When the SCE is located at a high spot and
8. %Stgndhrdﬁ::nggecif?cgggn Ors?_zospsocr,}l site, adding topsoilis required in accordance wi gppm;:laglion. 5 ntt;(etj\% bindem‘--such as é;\t:ry!iccil DLR éAgro-‘Lucl;), DtCA- 8, PetrosgtaTgrrctthe Tons!i le Modulus 20 Ibs/tn {min.} Test: MSMT 505 has no drainage to convey a pipe will not be necessary. Pipe should be sized
ax v, erra_fac . o otner approvec equaimay be used ot rates recommended by Flow Rate 0.3 gol Ft 7 minute (max.} Test: MSMT 322 accerding to the amount of runoff to be conveyed. A &" minimum will b ired.
7a X X b. Areos et\;liously gg;:_ldgd in %gnwfmc?g‘e \mritr:-l tthe drgwir; 5 ?h:?ll besmgintaineqtig adgrue ?n?h manufacturer to anchor mulch. Filtering Efficlency 75% {min.) Tast: MSMT 322 o T
even ode, then scaorified or otherwise loosene ¢ a gepth a ~ 5" to permit bonding o e iv. Lightweight plasti Hi ay be stapled over the mulch according to manufocturer s €. Location — A atobiiized construction entrance shal{ bs located ot every point
7b X X ;Egi?‘;i g:’ Wt‘t:ecI s;r;l;::e orea and to crecte horizontalerosion check slots to prevent topsoil from recon%mendgtiogs?shllgtgﬁg I?sg un;ugﬂy availc?ble invrolls 4.?:) 15 feet wideg and "‘:'500 to 3,000 feet 3. Where & of textlie fabric come together. they shall be overiappeds where construction fraffic enters o leuaves G construction site. Vehicles leaving
. leng. folded and stapled to prevent sediment bypass. the site st travel over the entire tength of the stabllized construction entrance.
6 WEEPRING LOVEGRASS (177 4 .09 DRY TO VERY 6a X X F c. Apply soil omendments as per soil test or as included on the plans.
SERECIA LESPEDEZA (83% 20 46 ORYY X d. Mix sollamendments into the top 3 - 5" of topsoitby disking or other suitable means. Lown soD d- Silt Fencs shall be Inapected after eaoh rainfall event and maintained when
7a X areas should be raked to smooth the surface, remove large objects like stones and branches, and SECTION W - bulges occur or when sediment ccoumulation reached S0% of the fabric heioht- U. 5. DEPRRTMENT OF AGRI CULTURE
ready the area for seed application. Where site conditions willnot permit normal seedbed Sod - to provide quick cover on disturbed areas {2:1 grade or flatter U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT " SUIL. CONSERVATION SERVECE PAGE RYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENY
7b X X preporation, loosen surface saitby drag?mgh with a heavy chain or other equipment to roughen the SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE E-15 - 3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION F - 17 - 3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINESTRATION
surface. Steep slopes (steeper thon 3:1) should be tracked by a dozer leaving the soilin on A. Genera! Specifications
5b X X X G irregular condition with ridges running poralletto the contour of the slope. The top 1- 3" of soil
7 TALL FESCUE (83x) OR 10 2.5 DRY TG VERY should be loose and friable. Seedbed loosening may not be necessary on newly disturbed oreas, i. Closs of turfgrass sod shalibe Maryland or Virginia State Certified or Approved. Sod lobels
WEEPING LOVEGRASS (27 PLUS 3 .07 DRY . \ shallbe made avaleble to the job foreman ond ingpector.
SERECIA LESPEDEZA (15%) 20 48 6a X X X D. Seed Specifications i Sod shlb ) ot ) ik . 4" at the ¢ .
. i . il. S5od s e machine cut ot a uniform soil thickness o Y, plus or minus "a e time o
X X i. Allseed must meet the requirements of the Mﬂy’“"d Stote Seed Law. Allseed shallbe subject cutting. Measurement for thickness shall exclude top growth and %hutch. individual pieces of sod
6b X to re-testing by ¢ recognized seed luborgtory. Aliseed used shallhave been tested within the 6 shollbe cut to the suppliers width and length. Maximum allowable deviation from standord
months immediotely preceding the dote of sowing such materialon this job. widths and lengths shar;be 5 percent. Broken pads ond torn or uneven ends willnot be
7a X X X Note: Seed tags shallbe made avaikible to the inspector to verify type and rate of seed used. acceptable. 121-9 ———
i st . . . . . - - LEVEL OF TREE LIMBS, ——
o . . . . . Standard size sections of sod shallbe strong enough te support their awn weight and retain [ i T
7b X X % ii. Inocutant -  The inoculont for trecting tegume sead in the seed mixtures shallbe o pure culture their size and shape when suspended vertically with a firm grasp on the upper 10 percent of the OVERHEAD WIRES, ETC. ., ~
of nitrogen-fixing bacteria prepared specifically for the species. Inoculants sholfnot be used alter section. — e e e e e e e O N
b y « " 3‘““ ttta; date mdlcai:ﬂedd on tthe lfontﬁﬁr:;r. Add_ fre:lh tlnotlzrlgnt as anectetd ctmt pai::kugq. Usf f;:;ur | 3 % 3 | i 5 NS
p ) imes the recommended rate when hydroseeding, Note: It is very importent to keep inoculant os iv. i ;
8 ggg?ogﬁ?ﬁYgfégs NS 430 g% D:'gI;E;ETELY cool as Fossnble untiiused. Temperatures above 75-803%4F con ‘weaken bacteric and make the mqys %%i'lgii}%?&g}“ﬁ"?ﬁﬁﬁﬁq?f transplonted when molsture content (excessively dry or wet) CLEAR | (™ CLEAR % \
BIRDSFOOT TREEFQIL (197) 10 23 DRY 60 X X inoculant less effective. "3 Li \
' : v. Sod shallbe harvested, delivered, and installed within o perioed of 36 hours. Sod not | | m d
E. Methods of Seeding transplanted within this period shallbe approved by an agronomist o soiiscientist prior to its 'l 8 ot —ENCLOSURE 4 \
&b ¥ X , , X X , o instatlation. 1-7F> J -7, =
i. szroseedln§= Apply seed uniformly with hydreseeder (slurry includes seed and fertilizer}, I . = \
2 X X broadcast or drop seeder, or a cultipacker seeder. B. Sod Instaliation | | =z =
2 W i . . - , = *
e B b Pl ot e e O e tsagm it ot evceee . During perios of sxcessively High lemperature or i orsos having dry subsch he subsaishl | E 3 \
7b ¥ % (phosphorous): 2007bs/ac : K20 (potussiumi: 200 Ibs/ae. be fightly irrigated immediately prior to laying the sed. +
5b X | b. Lime - Use only ground agricultural limestone {up to 3 tons per acre may be applied by Itt thliae ﬁrgt row of sod shal bt; laid int a ftrai ht I'i‘ne“ I:;" h tsubsquegt rows pltacad poruiief! to and l DUMPSTER | &
y X . . . " ! ightly wedged against each other. Lateral joints shallbe staggered to promote more uniform z
9 ;3‘;‘- TIEEI\SIE!\EIES ((87(3;? OR ’%5 zzg h\:glgE;ETELY hydroseeding). Normally, not more than 2 tons are applied by hydroseeding at any one time. Do gow{h and’ strer?gth. Ensure thot sod 15 not stretched or oggriohpmd ang that all joints are butted ! <t l S
BIRDSFOOT TREEFOIL (77 10 23 DR 6a x % not use burnt or hydrated lime when hydroseeding. ight in order to prevent voids which would cause air drying of the roots. © >
i%te?*fﬁgtiggd fertilizer shallbe mixed on site and seeding shollbe done immediately and without iiii Wherever P%SSibsle'dsoﬁa;?gqu beﬂ ;gid ,,,étht the ﬁ,ng edggs pur‘o'!:el to the contour and with I ‘I' | "
&b X % - stuggering joints. Sod s e rolled and tamped, pegged or otherwise secured to prevent t m
fi. Dry Seeding: This includes use of conventionaldrop or breadeast spreaders. slippage on slopes and to ensure solid contacl between sod roots and the undertying soil surface. Cl} CURB Cl)GATE POST /@\ /@
. Sh by % . . . . iv. Sod shallbe watered immedictely following rolling or tamping until the underside of the new (OPTIONAL) —
® | Ao Fesce 2o E I " O B et e o e 25 S ThS coas or el Shen e o reted i & =54 pod ond Solsurface below the 30d ore horougHly el The oparctons.of foying, tamping and * L emwoe  ~oNT/ T
8o X ¥ RN R AU I Al S e v iy . irrigating for any piece of sod shellbe completed within eight hours. { :.:-'. / AARMENY BOR NN AN AL
&b X X b. Where practicol, seed should be applied in two directions perpendicular to each other. Apply C. Sod Maintenance o __—SEE DET NL'/\ — & ) 8
hatf the seeding rate in each direction. i. In the absence of adeguate rainfall, watering shalloe performed daily or as often as necessary = s 8'x10'x8"
s . . i X , during the first week and in sufficient quantities to maintoin meoist soilto o depth of 4". Watering o e CONC PAD
74 X X iii. Drifl or Cultipacker Seeding: Mechonized seeders that apply and cover seed with soil should be done during the heat of the doy to prevent wilting. SE&X{[}CE - 6x6/6-6 WELDED WIRE MESH I/ s EI;I(P T MATERIAL
7 % x 0. Cultipacking seeders are required to bury the seed in such a fashion as to provide at least 1/4 ii. After the first week, sod watering is required as necessary to maintain adequate moisture - (SEE FIGURE r:"—'t_ X NO.3 CONCRETE 2 U
inch of soil covering. Seedbed must be firm ofter planting. content. [ a] R 1.0 J— 0. 6 REBAR "W-WIDTH VARIES WITH
. b. Where practical, seed should be applied in two directions perpendicular to each other. Apply jiil._ The first mowing of sod should not be attempted untilthe sod is firmly rooted. Mo more than TYPE OF CURB SPECIFED
" HARD FESCUE (1007 73 7 WEF TO DRY 5b X X K half the seeding rate in each direction, 173 of the grass leaf shallbe removed by the in[i)tiafcutting or subsequent cuttings. Gross height SEE DETAL R3.07% R3.03
N shalibe maintained between 2" and 3" unless otherwise specified.
6a X X F. Muich Specifications (in order of preferance} HOWARD CO., MARYLAND
i. Straw shall consist of thoroughly threshed wheot, rye or oat straw, reasonably bright in color, SOLID WASTE SERVICE PAD
6b - X X and shaf not be musty, moldy, caked, decaged, or excessively dusty and shallbe free of noxious \ HO. CO.
weed seeds as specified in the Moryland Seed Law. 10 DET.R 11.01
7a X x — -
TABLE 26 - TEMPORARY SEEDING RATES, DEPTHS, AND DATES
BY THE DEVELOPER FERTILIZER RATE: (10-20-20) PLANT HARDINESS ZONE 6b SOLID WASTE HO. CO
E/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION N 2LBS./1000 S.F., 80 LBS./ACRE _ = = OPTIONAL CONTAINER DET R T 02
WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TG THIS PLAN AND THAT ANY P205 4LBS./1000 S.F., 175 LBS./ACRE MINMUM SEEDING RATES et HARDINESS ZONES ™ AND SEEDING DATES ENCLOSURE -t
RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION K20 4 LBS./1000 S.F., 175 LBS./ACRE SPECIES 70 ond 7b 6b 6a and 5b
PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A LIME RATE %00 LBS./1000 S.F., 2 TONS/ACRE PER ACRE LES/1000 INCHES
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING SQ.FT. 271~ | 5/1-| 8/15- | 3/1- | 5/1-| 8/15- | 3/15-| 6/1- 8/1-
PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND ERGSION A - USED BY SHA ON SLOPED AREAS. ADD A LEGUME FOR SLOPES > 3:1. 4/30| 8714 | N/30 |4/30| 8714 W15 |5/31|7/31| 10/
BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. 1 ALSO AUTHORIZE B - USED IN MEDIAN AREAS BY SHA, SHADE TOLERANT. _ TADLE 27 6BCTEXTILE FADRIGS
PERICDIC ON-SITE INSPECTIONS BY THE HOWARC SOIL C - POPULAR MIX - PRODUCES PERMANENT GROUNDCOVER QUICKLY. CHOOSE ONE: 8Y BY BY £
CONSERVATION DISTRICT. BLUEGRASS THICKENS STAND. BARLEY 2.5 BU.(122lbs) 2.80 1-2 X - s | x| - | 018 | X 1071 APEARENT SRAD TINGILE PURST
D - BEST USE ON SHADY SLOPES NOT ON POORLY DRAINED CLAYS, OATS 3 BU.(96 bs) 2.21 1-2 X - - X - - X - - CLAGS OPENING 51ZE STRENGTH STRENSTH
E. - USE ON LOW MAINTENANCE, STEEP SLOPES., USE TALL FESCUE RYE *® 2.5 BU. {140lbs) 3.22 1-2 X - X X - X X - X MM, HAX, Lo, MIN, P51.HIN.
() z [2 7' M" h o IN DRAUGHTY COND. CROWN VETCH BEST FOR 5h, 64, 6b.
N‘M F - SUITABLE FOR SEEDING IN MD-SUMMER. 1 1 - 10/1 A 0.20%» 250 500
- ¢ {\ 23 ) 2 G - WEEPING LOVEGRASS MAY BE SEEDED WITH TALL FESCUE IN gﬁ;LE’IUgR 150 Ibs .45 i § ]O; > ': ;(( 10’;(15 ;: § 0;;
DEVELOPER DATE MID-SUMMER. SERECIA LESPEDEZA IS BEST SUITED FOR ZONES FOXTAL MILLET % o .60 200 520
7a AND 7b.
BY THE ENGINEER: H - USE ON POORLY DRAINED SOILS, DITCHES OR WATERWAYS. WEEPING . 09 a1/a T ] < _ . _ ¢ 0. 30 200 320
1 CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN OF EROSION AND SEDIMENT BIRDSFOOT YREEFOILIS BEST FOR ZONES 5b, 6a ABOVE LOVEGRASS # bs ' P 0.60 90 145
2,000 FT, DATE INO. REVISION
CONTROL REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN I - USE IN AREAS OF MOIST SHADE. POA TRIVIALIS THRIVES IN _ , _ _ E 0. 30 0 145
B O Y R AL N e o en e S1TE J T’.:.Et‘_r FSEHSA(!;‘)JE thAE\éSBE SEEDED ALONE. THE HARD FESCUE AR R >0 Be B AR a ! . il X s F 281LT FENCF 0.40-0. 80 g0 90 OWNER/DEVELOPER
CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE a . * il - 10-0. 00
PROVIDES BETTER SHADE TOLERANCE AND PRODUCES A MILLET 42 50 Ibs 115 172 - | x - - | x - - | x - ALBERTA GARY MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL
CONSE TIOM DISTRIC BETTER STAND. K * US STP. S1EVE CN-02215 9405 GU ILFURD RDAD
3 K - LOW FERTILITY GRASS. REQUIRES INFREQUENT MOWING, FERTILIZER RATE: (10-10-10) *+ 0.50 MAX. POR SUPER SILT FENGE
GOOD COMPAMION FOR WILD FLOWERS. 15 LBS./1000 S.F., 600 LBS./ACRE 940 MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS COLUMBIA., MARYLAND 21046
é-mzl LIME RATE 100 LBS./1000 S.F., 2 TONS/ACRE ' At+n: REV. JACK A. FITZGERALD 301-498-7879
,/ ENE{ s - ITE i 36  APPLICABLE ON SLOPES OF 3:1 OR FLATTER THE PROPERTIES SHALL BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES : PRBJECT.ALBERTA GARYMEMORIAL UNITED
N A )
37 REFER TO FIGURE A - ADOPTED FROM USDA, ARS MISCELLANCOUS PUBLICATION 1475, JANUARY 1390 -APPARENT OPENING SIZE MSMTM 323-GRAB TENSILE STRENGTH ASTM D 1682:4X8" SPECIMEN, 1X2
“CLAMPS, 12 * /MIN. STRAN RATE IN BOTH PRINCIPAL DIRECTIONS OF GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. METHODIST CHURCH PARKING LOT ADDITION
38 BETWEEN FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES, USE MULCH ONLY IF GROUND IS FROZED AND RESEED WHEM THAWED -BURST STRENGTH ASTM D 3786
TITLE
39 MAY BE USED AS A NURSE CROP FOR LATE FALL / EARLY WINTER PERMANENT SEEDINGS, ADD 56 LBS./AC. TO THE PERMANENT SEEDING MIXTURE THE FABRIC SHALL BE INSERT TO COMMONLY ENCOUNTERED CHEMICALS AND HYDROCARBONS, SEDIMENT
REVIEJED FOR HOWARD SCO AND MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS 40 MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION TEMPORARY SEED MIX AND WILL BE ROT AND MILDEW RESISTANT.IT SHALL BE MANUFACTURED FROM FIBERS
' CONSISTING OF LONG CHAIN SYNTHETIC POLYMERS, AND COMPOSED OF A MINIMUM OF 85X BY
bt 41 MAY BE USED AS A NURSE CROP FOR MID-SUMMER PERMANENT SEEDINGS. ADD 2 L{BS./AC. TO PERMANENT SEED MIX WEIGHT OF POLYOLEPHINS, POLYESTERS, OR POLYAMIDES. THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SHALL

Ruchardson Engineering, LiC

T30 ¥. Podonla Road
Cockeysviila, Maryland 21030
Phone: 410-560-1502 Fax: 410-560-0827

SILT FENCE
(M i tum ) { M Timam)
Slops Length $ti+ Fence Length
unl fmi ted unl imi ted
125 foet 1,000 feet
100 fost 750 feet
60 fent 500 fest
40 foot 250 feot
20 feot 125 foot

in areas of less than 2% slope ond sondy soiis (USDA general classifioatlon
aystam. soil Claas A maximum slope length ond stit fence length will be

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCEL
N/A 264329
PLAT = OR L/F BLOCK * ZONING TAX/ZONING MAP | ELECTION DIST CENSUS TRACT
98/119 & 203/195 16 R-12 6TH 6061.03
| ¥WATER CODE SEWER CODE
E-14 5200400
-

CHECKED BY: PCR

DESIGNED BY: PCR

DRAWN BY: BLB

PROJECT NO.: 01048

NAL 5 DATE: 5/20/2002

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWING NO. 4 OF 6

FILE NO. SDP- 02-056




PONDING AREA
3 SLOF’E-\ \

570

WATER SURFACE
ELEV. 56.]1 WGy ¢ R

COBSERVATION

EX. BUILDING

/ PAVING

MULCH (@"-3" >

VARIES

25
PLANTING SOl
f

~— SAND FILTER

FILTER FABRIC

\6" PREFERATED
UNDERDRAIN

BIORETENTION SECTION FACILITY NO. 2

NO SCALE

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

o

DATE

& (4
TE

o2

DATE

-, ~
\@OIL BORING ™

\6" PREFERATED

ini— L._____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE - HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL POINTS paRR
FOR BIO-RETENTION AREAS - BM
F-&) NO. NORTHING EASTING ELEV. ﬂ —— 43RS
A. Annwal maintenance of plant material, mulch layer and soit layer 42R5 | S487T1.086 136036097 39134
is required. Maintenance of mulch and soil is limited to 37 S
correcting areas of erosion or wash out. Any mulch replocement . o) :
shall be done in the spring. Plant material shall be checked for ¥ <o,> GUILF o
disecse and maintenance Wil be address dead material and 4R | 546622.09 126034065 389.02 vy 0 4%5‘
pruning.
B » %’J = L] .cl
B. Schedule of plant inspection will be twice o year in spring and PONDING AREA P o [PPrC
fall. This inspection Wil include removal of dead and diseased : " . O c
vegetation considered beyond treaiment, treatment of oli diseased 2 : | SLOPE '\ _\ 6" WATER SURFACE / EDGE OF PAVINGE-R “ o u1{FPRY > MONI TORI NG
trees and shrubs and replacement of dll deficient stakes and % . ‘ ELEV. 56.! WQv ¢ Rev = : Ed
wres. MULCH ("3 . - ] ' STONE DIAPHRAM B 2 I8 @ STATION
i S GLEN
C. Mulch shall be inspected each spring. Remove previous mulch layer VARIES TN . & JooAKs Oy
before applying new layer once every 2 to 3 years. = - 2 _i,‘: 32 \\ :
~ D. Soil erosion to be addressed on an as needed basis, with a 55 — T\4z
minimum of once per month and after heavy storm events. | P
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SHWM EASEMENT

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

. OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS.

. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR
TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

. INSTALL ALL NECESSARY SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AS PER THE GRADING
PLAN. CONSTRUCT PARKING LOT AND STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREA. (IO DAYS)

. EXCAVATE THE BIORETENTION AREA TO THE REQUIRED DIMENSIONS AND DEPTH.

2 DAYTS)

5. INSTALL THE PIFE OUTLET AND STONE DRAINAGE (I DAY)

6. STABILIZE ALL AREAS THAT ARE DISTURBED USING PERMANENT SEEDING AND
AND MULCHING, (I DAY)

NO SCALE

. BIORETENTION AREA 80IL SPECIFICATIONS
A, Planting Sail

The bioretention areas shall consist of a planting scil havi
a_composition of at least 1O to 25 percent clag and shall

of a sandy loam or loamy sand texture. Loamy solls may be
vtilized for the planting soil but must consist of 25% sand.

In addition, the furnishad planting scit shail be of uniform
composition, free of stones, sturmps, roots or similar obiects
larger than one inch, brush, or ary other material or

substance which may be harmful to plant growth, er a hindrance
te planting or mainfenance operations.

The planting soil shall be free of plants or plant parts of
Bermuda grass, Guack grass, Johnson grass, Mugwort, Nutsedge,
Poison lwy, Canadion Thistle or others as spacifiad.

It shall not contain toxic substances harmful to plant growth.

The planting soil shall be tested and meet the following
criteria:

pH range 55 - 65
Organic matter 5 - 3.0%
ST e R
s — Jacre
Potaasium ~K20 85 lps./acre
Soluble salts not to exceed SCO ppm

The following testing frequencies shall apply to the above
soll constituents:

gh—ld Org‘aric Matier: | test per Q0O cubic yards, but no mere
n | test per Bioretention Area

Magnesium, Phospherus, Potassium, Soluble Salts:

| test per SO0 cubic yards, but no less than | test per borrow
source

One grain size anglysis shall be performed per 90 cubic yards
%F planting secil, but no less than | test per Bicretention
req.

B. Mulch Layer Specifications

A mulch layer shall be provided on top of the planting soil.
An acceptable mulch layer shall include shredded hardiwood or
shredded wood chips or cther similar product approved by the
Prince George's Landscape Architecture Division.

OF the approved muich products all must be well aged, unform
in color, and free of foreign material including plant

material. Well-aged mulch is defined as muich that has been
stockpiled or stored for at least twelve (12} months.

C. Sand Specifications

The gravel shall be free of deleterious matericl and rocks
greater than | inch in diometer,

D. Compaction

- Soll shall be placed in [ifts less than |8 inches ond lightly
compacted {(mirimal cowEactive affort) by tamping with o bucket
from a dozer or a backhoe

[}, BIORETENTION AREA PLANT SPECIFICATIONS
General Plant Specdifications

- Root stock of the plant material shall be kept meist during
transport from the source to the job site and uniil planted.
- Walls of plontln% ?t shall be dug so that they are vertical
-  The diameter of the planting pit must be o minimum of six
inchea (6" larger than the diameter of the ball of the tree
-  The Flanﬁng pit “shall be desp enough to allow /4" of the
ball to be above the exisﬁngagra
the pit shall be tfamped b%e nd
~  The appropriate amount of Tertilizer is to be piaced at the
bottom of the pit {see below For fertiization rates),
- Tf;geplcint tism“ }ge b;em‘gved Fnaom the conﬂt‘ginelr q‘ndbupjgsqego llln
plan pi ing and carrying plan i
(never lift by branches or trunk).
-  Set the plant straight and in the center of the pit so that
the top of the ball is approximately {/4" above the final grade
- BackFfil plonting pit with exmtinq_‘ s0oil.
- Make sure plant remains straight during bockfiling

procedure .

-~ Never cover the top of the ball with soil. Mound soil
around the exposed ball (1/4 %), .

- Trees shall be braced by vsing 2" by 2 white oak stakes.
Stakes shall be pla parallel to walkways and buildings. Stakes
are to be equcr:@ s;:x:n:i_e.h?e on the outside of the tree ball

and wire

e. L.oose szoil at the bottem of

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: "=2000'

Fertiization

Trea and Shrub fertiizer shall be a 21 gm. tightly
compressed, long lasting, slow release (27 year] fertiizer
tablet wWith a minimum guaranteed analysis™of 20-10-5:

Total Nitrogen (N} =20%

Water Soluble Crgaric Nitrogen -7%
Water in Soluble Orgaric Nitfrogen —-13 %
Avdilable Phesphoric” Add P20%) ~10%
Soluble Potash (K20} -5 %

For containerized trees and shrubs, place the specified
fertiizer tablet(s) in the bottom of the planting pit
accorcing to the following rates:

i gal. Container | ea. 2| gm. Tablets

2 gal. Containar 2 ea. 2igm. Tablets
S gal. Container 2 ea. 21 gm. Tablets
7 gal. Container 5 ea. 21 gm. Tablets

Planting: Non—-Grass Ground Cover

The ground coyer Fianﬁ toles shall be dug through the mulch
With cne of the following: hand trowel, shovel, bulb planter,
or hoe (this does not apply to grasses or legumes).

Before planting biodegradable pots shall be spiit, and non~
biodggradable pots shall be removed. Root systems of all
potted plants shall be split or crumbled

The ground cover shall be planted so thot the roots are
surrcunded ba\;ha acil below the mulch. Potted plants shall be
set so that top of the pot is even with the existing
grade. The roots of bare root plants shall be covered to the
Erown.

The mulkched and planted ground coyer bed with a pre-emergent
herbicide.

The entire ground coyer bed shall be thoroughly natered.
Planting Grass Ground Cover

Grasses and legume seed shall be tilled into the sol to a
depth of at least 2 inches by either harroming or  disking.
Fertiizer shall ba appled at the same rate and utilizing the

same  process for non—grass g(rovnd cover. Grass and legume
plugs shall be planted following the non—grass ground cover
planting techniques.

Fertilizer

All ground covers shall be fertiized with o |0~6-4 analysis
fertiizer as a wet lication at the rate of 2 Ibs. per 100
sguare Faet of the bicretention area prier to planting non—-
grass ground cover or as part of the grass seed ground cover.

Underdrains

Underdrains are to be placed on a 3'-0" nide section of Fiter
cloth. Fipe is placed next, followed by the gravel bedding.
The ends of underdrain pipes not terminating in an observation
well shali be capped.

The main collector pipe for underdrain_systems shall be
constructed at a minimum sloge of OB %. Obsarvation welis
and/ or clean—out plFes must be provided {one minimum per
every 1000 square feet of surface area).

Miscellaneous

The bioretention facdity may not be constructed until all
contributing drainage drea has been stobiized.

DATE NO. REVISITON

OWNER/DEVELOPER
ALBERTA GARY MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

9405 GUILFORD ROAD
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046

Attn: REV. JACK A. FITZGERALD 301-498-7879

PROJECT: ALBERTA GARY MEMORIAL UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH PARKING LOT ADDITION

TITLE

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

PLAN AND DETAILS

Liilizing hose tree is braced to the stokes.
. DRANAGE AREA TO FACILITY NO. 1 0.22 AC
DeS|gn Summary DRANAGE AREA TO FACILITY NO.2: Q.19 AC
DESIGN STORM wa, Re,, Cp, Qp Qf : p
BID-ReETENTION” P|ANT | IST
REQUIRED 836 CF 217 CF N/A N/ A N/ A
I0TAL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON_NAME SIZE ROOT
TOTAL PROPOSED 836 CF 217 CF
N/A N/A N/A oW 2 QUERCUS PHELELOS WILLOW OAK 2~2.5"CAL. B+B
FACILITY NO.1 424 CF 109 CF N/ A N/A N/A QP2 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2-2.5”CAL. B+B
iv__ 4 ILEX VERTICILLATA WINTERBERRY 24-30" CONT
FACLITY NO. 2 412 o 108 CF N/A N/A N/A VD10 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD 24-30" _ CONT

FACILITY NO.1- BIORETENTION FACILITY, HAZARD CLASS A
FACILITY NO. 2 - BIORETENTION FACILITY, HAZARD CLASS A

WQv AND Rev WILL BE MET IN THE FACILITIES, Cpv, Qp, & Qf ARE NOT REQUIRED

CONSULTANT'S HAZARD CLASS CERTIFICATION

“ICERTIFY THAT THIS POND MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR HAZARD CLASS A [REQUIREMENTS AS STATED N
THE SQIk CONSERVATION SERVICE - MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECFICATIONS FOR POND, CODE 378, JANUARY
ol ARONCOMPUTATIONS HAVE BEEN PERFORMED TO VERFY THIS FINDING. A 50 30 10

PRINT NAME _PATRICK C. RICHARDSON, JR.

SR AP ELIC
60 40 20 0

=C aAallkE

ADDRESS CHART

LOT/PARCEL*

STREET ADDRESS

Ruchardson Engineering, LLC

730 W.
Cockeysville. Maryland 21030

Phone: 410-560-4502 Fax: 410-560-0827

Padeonia Road

329 9405 GUILFORD ROAD

40

20 60
PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA LOT/PARCE
N/A 3064 329
PLAT * OR L/F BLOCK * ZONING TAX/ZONING MAP | ELECTION DIST | CENSUS TRACT
98/119 € 203/195 16 K-12 A 6TH 6061.03

WATER CODE SEWER CODE
£-14 | 6200400
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